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4
Is there any data available on the existing pavement structure of the 
mainline and shoulders?

The shoulders consist of approx. ½” micro over 1” chip seal over 
soil/select fill.  The mainline is believed to consist of approx. ½” 
micro over 2”-3” bituminous concrete over soil cement or PCC.  

3

Can a detail for the patching be provided? Patching is anticipated to consist of sawcutting (item 762000), 
bituminous patching (402000), and 1 lift of 2” top (401029) over 3” 
base (item 401030). If conditions warrant at the time of construction, 
the proposed patching box may be adjusted. 

2

Will the longitudinal joint between the newly  placed hma base in the 
shoulder and the existing drive lanes require PG 64-22 joint sealer per 
note 40?  Or is this not a requirement since the road will be surface 
treated and fog sealed?

We will not require the joint between the bituminous base shoulder 
and the existing drive lanes to be sealed since the road will be chip 
sealed and fog sealed.

1

Can a construction detail be provided for item 760001 – Rumble 
Strips, Full-Lane Width?  Also, please clarify the construction, 
method of measurement, and basis of payment for this item.

Item 760001 – Rumble Strips, Full Lane Width – Please refer to the 
Delaware MUTCD Chapter 3J, Section 3J.02: Transverse Rumble 
Strip Markings and Table 3J-1 for appropriate Transverse Rumble 
Strip locations.  Also refer to Standard Specification Section 760001 
for specifications, method of measurement, and basis of payment, and 
also refer to the DelDOT Standard Detail P-5, Sheet 1 of 2, 
Continuous Shallow Depth Rumble Strip for detail of the actual cut 
shape.  The transverse rumble strip shall be cut per this detail but at 
the pattern specified and described in the Delaware MUTCD Table 3J-
1.  Note that, depending on pavement type and condition, the 
contractor may be directed to utilize the thermoplastic rumble strips 
as described in note 76 of the contract in lieu of using item 760001.
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